

PROJECT(S): STJOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB(18)

CONTRACT ID : 08A188  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/30/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ST. JOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB (18): ST. JOHNSBURY - BR 82N&S  
 OVER TH NO. 77 (RIVER ROAD), CRL R.R. AND PASSUMPSIC RIVER  
 (MM 128.592), BR 83S OVER US 5 (MM 128.889), BR 84N&S OVER  
 TH NO. 68 (CROW HILL ROAD) (MM 129.741), BR 91N&S OVER TH  
 NO. 10 (STARK DISTRICT ROAD) AND STARK BROOK (MM 133.990).  
 LYNDON - BR 92N&S OVER US 5 (MM 136.526), BR 93N&S OVER US 5  
 (MM 137.109), AND BR 97 OVER TH NO. 9 (MATHEWSON HILL ROAD)  
 (MM 141.505).

TOWN(S) : ST. JOHNSBURY LYNDON

COUNTY : CALEDONIA

DISTRICT : D07

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES REMOVING AND REPLACING THE SHEET  
 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING AND BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ON  
 THE BRIDGE AND ITS APPROACHES ALONG WITH MINOR RELATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 2,983,603.17	100.0000%
2	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 3,328,363.92	111.5552%
3	12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.	\$ 3,542,395.41	118.7288%
4	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 3,566,965.80	119.5523%
5	120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.	\$ 3,806,499.85	127.5806%
6	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 3,849,769.00	129.0309%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( 1 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	( 3 ) 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	8093.000 SY	14.00000	113302.00		14.00000	113302.00	14.70000	118967.10
0015 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	46.200 CWT	123.00000	5682.60		120.00000	5544.00	126.00000	5821.20
0020 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN	3195.000 TON	208.00000	664560.00		207.00000	661365.00	212.00000	677340.00
0025 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	12.000 LU	1.00000	12.00		1.00000	12.00	1.00000	12.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

PROJECT(S): STJOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB(18)

CONTRACT ID : 08A188

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	359.000 GAL	50.00000	17950.00	55.00000	19745.00	75.00000	26925.00
0040 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	827.000 LF	86.00000	71122.00	85.00000	70295.00	97.00000	80219.00
0045 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	12457.000 SY	20.00000	249140.00	21.00000	261597.00	19.95000	248517.15
0050 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	13809.000 SY	15.00000	207135.00	10.00000	138090.00	15.00000	207135.00
0055 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	465.000 SY	175.00000	81375.00	400.00000	186000.00	400.00000	186000.00
0060 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	405.000 SY	465.00000	188325.00	700.00000	283500.00	600.00000	243000.00
0065 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	75.000 CY	1500.00000	112500.00	2000.00000	150000.00	2000.00000	150000.00
0070 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	112063.000 SF	0.60000	67237.80	0.60000	67237.80	0.50000	56031.50
0075 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	120.000 CF	150.00000	18000.00	118.00000	14160.00	120.00000	14400.00
0080 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	40.000 HR	110.00000	4400.00	82.00000	3280.00	120.00000	4800.00
0085 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	40.000 HR	75.00000	3000.00	47.00000	1880.00	75.00000	3000.00
0090 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	3600.000 HR	13.70000	49320.00	5.00000	18000.00	25.00000	90000.00
0095 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	12.000 EACH	3000.00000	36000.00	2200.00000	26400.00	1500.00000	18000.00
0100 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	9997.000 LF	17.00000	169949.00	20.00000	199940.00	8.00000	79976.00
0105 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	10757.000 LF	9.00000	96813.00	10.00000	107570.00	8.00000	86056.00
0110 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	7200.000 HR	35.00000	252000.00	40.00000	288000.00	55.00000	396000.00
0115 630.15 FLAGGERS	1800.000 HR	15.00000	27000.00	10.00000	18000.00	25.75000	46350.00
0120 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	8800.00000	8800.00	15000.00000	15000.00	18000.00000	18000.00

PROJECT(S): STJOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB(18)

CONTRACT ID : 08A188

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0130 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	525.00000	525.00
0135 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0140 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	117000.00000	117000.00	300000.00000	300000.00	311000.00000	311000.00
0145 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 82N)	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 82S)	LUMP	39000.00000	39000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0155 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 83S)	LUMP	36000.00000	36000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	45000.00000	45000.00
0160 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 84N)	LUMP	26000.00000	26000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0165 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 84S)	LUMP	37000.00000	37000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0170 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 91N)	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0175 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 91S)	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 92N)	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0185 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 92S)	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0190 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 93N)	LUMP	26000.00000	26000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0195 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 93S)	LUMP	39000.00000	39000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	32000.00000	32000.00
0200 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 97N)	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0205 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	12.000 EACH	500.00000	6000.00	3000.00000	36000.00	2500.00000	30000.00
0210 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	12.000 EACH	400.00000	4800.00	1000.00000	12000.00	1500.00000	18000.00
0215 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	5983.000 LF	0.12500	747.88	0.14000	837.62	0.13000	777.79
0220 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	4787.000 LF	0.12500	598.38	0.14000	670.18	0.13000	622.31
0225 646.621 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	35969.000 LF	0.12500	4496.13	1.32000	47479.08	1.36000	48917.84

PROJECT(S): STJOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB(18)

CONTRACT ID : 08A188

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		( 2 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 3 ) 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0230 646.631 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE II TAPE	26307.000	LF	0.12500	3288.38	1.32000	34725.24	1.36000	35777.52
0235 646.661 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	580.000	LF	2.50000	1450.00	2.70000	1566.00	2.62000	1519.60
0240 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	197.000	EACH	2.00000	394.00	1.00000	197.00	2.00000	394.00
0245 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	5532.000	SF	4.00000	22128.00	4.50000	24894.00	4.20000	23234.40
0250 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,983,603.17	\$	3,328,363.92	\$	3,542,395.41
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	2,983,603.17	\$	3,328,363.92	\$	3,542,395.41
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	2,983,603.17	\$	3,328,363.92	\$	3,542,395.41

PROJECT(S): STJOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB(18)

CONTRACT ID : 08A188

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 5 ) 120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.		( 6 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	8093.000 SY	20.00000	161860.00	16.00000	129488.00	12.00000	97116.00
0015 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	46.200 CWT	125.00000	5775.00	320.00000	14784.00	350.00000	16170.00
0020 406.27 MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMEN	3195.000 TON	160.00000	511200.00	220.00000	702900.00	137.50000	439312.50
0025 406.29 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	12.000 LU	1.00000	12.00	1.00000	12.00	1.00000	12.00
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0035 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	359.000 GAL	85.00000	30515.00	125.00000	44875.00	100.00000	35900.00
0040 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	827.000 LF	85.00000	70295.00	90.00000	74430.00	105.00000	86835.00
0045 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	12457.000 SY	19.00000	236683.00	20.00000	249140.00	22.50000	280282.50
0050 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	13809.000 SY	16.00000	220944.00	10.00000	138090.00	16.50000	227848.50
0055 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	465.000 SY	500.00000	232500.00	450.00000	209250.00	500.00000	232500.00
0060 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	405.000 SY	900.00000	364500.00	700.00000	283500.00	750.00000	303750.00
0065 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	75.000 CY	2500.00000	187500.00	2000.00000	150000.00	3000.00000	225000.00
0070 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	112063.000 SF	0.40000	44825.20	0.35000	39222.05	0.50000	56031.50
0075 580.20 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH COARSE AGGREGATE	120.000 CF	175.00000	21000.00	120.00000	14400.00	210.00000	25200.00
0080 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	40.000 HR	70.00000	2800.00	140.00000	5600.00	80.00000	3200.00

PROJECT(S): STJOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB(18)

CONTRACT ID : 08A188

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 5 ) 120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.		( 6 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0085 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	40.000	HR	65.00000	2600.00	65.00000	2600.00	70.00000 2800.00
0090 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	3600.000	HR	25.00000	90000.00	55.00000	198000.00	75.00000 270000.00
0095 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	12.000	EACH	1500.00000	18000.00	3500.00000	42000.00	3000.00000 36000.00
0100 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	9997.000	LF	14.00000	139958.00	25.00000	249925.00	20.00000 199940.00
0105 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	10757.000	LF	12.00000	129084.00	12.00000	129084.00	15.00000 161355.00
0110 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	7200.000	HR	60.00000	432000.00	60.00000	432000.00	40.00000 288000.00
0115 630.15 FLAGGERS	1800.000	HR	18.00000	32400.00	18.00000	32400.00	12.00000 21600.00
0120 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	35000.00000 35000.00
0125 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1200.00000	1200.00	1200.00000 1200.00
0130 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000 100.00
0135 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000 3000.00
0140 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	308000.00000	308000.00	280000.00000	280000.00	325000.00000 325000.00
0145 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 82N)		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000 25000.00
0150 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 82S)		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000 25000.00
0155 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 83S)		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	25000.00000 25000.00
0160 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 84N)		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	25000.00000 25000.00
0165 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 84S)		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	25000.00000 25000.00
0170 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 91N)		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	25000.00000 25000.00
0175 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 91S)		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	25000.00000 25000.00
0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 92N)		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000 25000.00

PROJECT(S): STJOHNSBURY-LYNDON IM MEMB(18)

CONTRACT ID : 08A188

		( 4 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD INC.		( 5 ) 120036150410 R. M. PIPER, INC.		( 6 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 92S)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0190 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 93N)	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	16500.00000	16500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0195 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 93S)	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	16500.00000	16500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0200 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I-91 - BRIDGE NO. 97N)	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0205 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	12.000 EACH	2500.00000	30000.00	7500.00000	90000.00	3000.00000	36000.00
0210 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	12.000 EACH	1000.00000	12000.00	1500.00000	18000.00	1200.00000	14400.00
0215 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	5983.000 LF	0.12000	717.96	0.13000	777.79	0.20000	1196.60
0220 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	4787.000 LF	0.12000	574.44	0.13000	622.31	0.20000	957.40
0225 646.621 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	35969.000 LF	1.20000	43162.80	1.25000	44961.25	1.50000	53953.50
0230 646.631 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE II TAPE	26307.000 LF	1.20000	31568.40	1.25000	32883.75	1.50000	39460.50
0235 646.661 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	580.000 LF	2.40000	1392.00	2.50000	1450.00	4.00000	2320.00
0240 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	197.000 EACH	2.00000	394.00	1.10000	216.70	3.00000	591.00
0245 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	5532.000 SF	4.00000	22128.00	4.25000	23511.00	5.00000	27660.00
0250 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,566,965.80	\$	3,806,499.85	\$	3,849,769.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	3,566,965.80	\$	3,806,499.85	\$	3,849,769.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	3,566,965.80	\$	3,806,499.85	\$	3,849,769.00